European union Euro (EUR)   1,864 1,429

New Zealand Dollar (NZD)  674 230

British Pound (GBP)  587 408

Swiss Franc (CHF)  923 145

Hong Kong Dollar (HKD)  302 170

Canadian Dollar (CAD)  279 362

Singapore Dollar (SGD)  132 81

Others  303 83

Total cash and cash equivalents  166,877 74,879

The Group has adopted policies to manage foreign currency risk. These include:
o Board-approved foreign currency hedging policy;
o Forecasting of future cash flows; and
o Monitoring natural hedges arising from trading operations.

The hedging policy involves ensuring three months of operating costs and specified capital expenditure amounts
are held in currencies significant to the Group.

Sensitivity
The table below estimates the impact of a 10% change in the closing exchange rate of the AUD against significant
currencies, on financial assets and financial liabilities. The impact is expressed in terms of the effect on net profit
or loss. The sensitivities are based on financial assets and liabilities held at 30 June 2020, where balances are
not denominated in the functional currency of the subsidiary.

  Effect on net profit / (loss)

10% strengthening/weakening of AUD
2020
$’000

2019
$’000

USD  3,588 / (3,588) 214 / (214)

Euro  23 / (23) 143 / (143)

GBP  - 41 / (41)

The Group’s exposure to movement in other foreign currencies is not material.

Megaport Limited | ABN 46 607 301 959

102

(ii) Price risk
The Group is not exposed to any equity securities price risk or commodity price risk.

(iii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk
Interest rate risk refers to the risk that the value of a financial instrument or cash flows associated with the
instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market interest rates.

The Group’s main interest rate risk arises from the interest earned on various short-term deposits and cash at
bank accounts (refer Note 9).

Sensitivity
At 30 June 2020, if interest rates had increased/decreased by 100 basis points from the year end and rates with